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Fully Online 

 
Many faculty want students to e-mail them immediately after registering for an online class. Many online classes have no on-campus class meetings. Students must access 
their Web site no later than the first day of class. 
 
 
To find course faster, do CTRL F in Adobe Acrobat and search by Course (i.e., ENGL101) 
 
 
 
 
CMP COURSE CRN TITLE COMMENTS CRS DAY Time BLDG RM INSTRUCTOR EMAIL 
 
 
 D ACCT221 10092 ACCOUNTING I  4 DL WEB Mirbod Sherry.Mirbod@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ACCT222 10093 ACCOUNTING II  4 DL WEB Baick Brian.Baick@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ACCT222 16455 ACCOUNTING II  4 DL WEB Baick Brian.Baick@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ACCT225 10225 GOVT & NONPROFIT ACCOUNTING  3 DL WEB Baick Brian.Baick@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ACCT245 15541 ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEMS  3 DL WEB Klose Kathryn.Klose@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ANTH201 14114 INTRO TO SOCIOCULTURAL ANTHRO  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ANTH215 16416 HUMAN EVOLUTION/ARCHAEOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ARTT200 16371 ART HISTORY: ANCIENT TO 1400  3 DL WEB Cash Cristin.Cash@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ARTT201 16410 ART HISTORY: 1400 TO PRESENT  3 DL WEB Cash Cristin.Cash@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ASTR101 16432 INTRODUCTORY ASTRONOMY  4 DL WEB Cabrera Carnero Iraida.Carnero@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ASTR101D 16433 INTRODUCTORY ASTRONOMY  0 DL WEB Cabrera Carnero



 

 

 Iraida.Carnero@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ASTR101L 16434 INTRODUCTORY ASTRONOMY  0 DL WEB Cabrera Carnero Iraida.Carnero@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL105 12527 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Kram Brian.Kram@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D BIOL105 16419 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Davis Rebecca.Davis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL106 16435 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY LAB  1 DL WEB Kram Brian.Kram@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL130 12351 THE HUMAN BODY  3 DL WEB Norcross Janet.Norcross@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL131 15235 THE HUMAN BODY LABORATORY  1 DL WEB Micich Alex.Micich@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL226 10102 NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Chyatte Jeff.Chyatte@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL226 10724 NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Chyatte Jeff.Chyatte@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BIOL228 14302 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Micich Alex.Micich@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD101 10094 INTRO TO BUSINESS  3 DL WEB Buckles georgia.buckles@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD101 12539 INTRO TO BUSINESS  3 DL WEB Foster andrea.foster@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D BSAD210 16469 STAT FOR BUSINESS & ECONOMICS  3 DL WEB Tabiri Margaret.Tabiri@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CCJS110 16367 ADMIN OF JUSTICE  3 DL WEB Pruitt sonia.pruitt@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 



 

 

 D CCJS222 17090 CRIMINAL EVIDENCE  3 DL WEB Robinson ginger.robinson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMAP120 10281 INTRO TO COMPUTER APPLICATIONS  3 DL WEB Fontaine Linda.Fontaine@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMAP120 14513 INTRO TO COMPUTER APPLICATIONS  3 DL WEB Maradei Terri.Maradei@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D CMSC100 16420 FUNDAMENTALS OF PROGRAMMING  2 DL WEB Barron Gloria.Barron@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMSC110 10208 COMPUTER CONCEPTS  3 DL WEB Shah Madhvi.Shah@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMSC140 10072 INTRO TO PROGRAMMING  3 DL WEB Tseng Margaret.Tseng@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMSC140 11264 INTRO TO PROGRAMMING  3 DL WEB Tseng Margaret.Tseng@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D CMSC253 14618 UNIX/LINUX SYSTEM ADMIN  4 DL WEB Tseng Margaret.Tseng@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM108 15114 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB Shurbaji Eman.Shurbaji@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM108 15115 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB Schleicher William.Schleicher@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D COMM108 15375 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D COMM108 17094 FOUND HUMAN COMMUNICATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ECON201 16453 PRIN OF ECONOMICS I  3 DL WEB Mehrabi Shah.Mehrabi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ECON202 10075 PRIN OF ECONOMICS II  3 DL WEB Madariaga Bruce.Madariaga@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 



 

 

 D ECON202 16454 PRIN OF ECONOMICS II  3 DL WEB Mehrabi Shah.Mehrabi@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D EDUC101 16373 FOUNDATIONS OF EDUCATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D EDUC115 17099 CHILD HEALTH/SFTY & NUTRITION  3 DL WEB McLean marsha.mclean@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D EDUC136 14693 CURR PLAN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU  3 DL WEB TBA 

 

 
 
 D EDUC201 16458 INTRO TO SPECIAL EDUCATION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D EDUC245 14511 MATERIALS FOR RDG INSTRUCTION  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D ELAI990 16452 ADVANCED INTEGRATED SKILLS  6 DL WEB Maunaga Trajkovic

 Dijana.MaunagaTrajkovic@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL102 14276 CRIT READ/WRITE/RESEARCH  3 DL WEB Kranidis rita.kranidis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL102 16363 CRIT READ/WRITE/RESEARCH  3 DL WEB Dickison swift.dickison@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL102 16364 CRIT READ/WRITE/RESEARCH  3 DL WEB Huergo elizabeth.huergo@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D ENGL102 16365 CRIT READ/WRITE/RESEARCH  3 DL WEB Gillan Jamie.Gillan@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES121L 17162 FUND OF GRAPHIC DESIGN I  0 DL WEB NettlesDeane.Nettles@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D GDES124L 17156 FUND OF GRAPHIC DESIGN II  0 DL WEB Burghardt Roberts

 V.Roberts@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HINM116 10108 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY II  2 DL WEB TBA 



 

 

 
 
 D HINM116 11260 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY II  2 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HINM116 13298 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY II  2 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HIST114 11523 THE WORLD IN 20TH CENT  3 DL WEB Foghani Sadegh.Foghani@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HIST236 14670 HIST AFRICAN AMER SINCE 1865  3 DL WEB Hollis Sylvea.Hollis@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D HLTH100 10160 PRIN HEALTH LIVING  1 DL WEB Clark Michael.Clark@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH105 10165 PERS & COMM HEALTH  3 DL WEB Yost Kimberly.Yost@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH105 10167 PERS & COMM HEALTH  3 DL WEB Baca Aj.Baca@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH121 10169 NUTRITION/FITNESS&WELLNESS  3 DL WEB Seed Tonya.Seed@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH131 10170 DRUGS & LIFESTYLE WELLNESS  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D HLTH212 10590 CONTROL STRESS/TENSION  3 DL WEB Wilson Rebecca.Wilson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HLTH212 16448 CONTROL STRESS/TENSION  3 DL WEB Ridings Elizabeth.Ridings@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D HMGT101 16334 INTRO TO HOSPITALITY IND  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D LGST200 15422 CYBER LAW  3 DL WEB Singleton Harry.Singleton@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D LGST211 10612 MARYLAND CONTRACT LAW  3 DL WEB Stover Alan.Stover@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D MATH050 14506 FOUNDATIONS OF ALGEBRA  4 DL WEB Bhale Pallavi.Bhale@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH098 10081 INTRODUCTION TO TRIGONOMETRY  1 DL WEB Zarrouk mazen.zarrouk@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH117 10083 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS  3 DL WEB Kotz Brian.Kotz@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH117 10084 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS  3 DL WEB Alraban Munther.Alraban@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH117 14303 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS  3 DL WEB Kotz Brian.Kotz@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D MATH120 14508 SURVEY OF COLLEGE MATHEMATICS  3 DL WEB Alraban Munther.Alraban@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH150 15233 ELEM APPLIED CALCULUS I  4 DL WEB Jadacki elaine.jadacki@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH165 14504 PRECALCULUS  4 DL WEB Smith Darren.Smith@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH181 14435 CALCULUS I  4 DL WEB Johnson Kevin.Johnson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH182 14505 CALCULUS II  4 DL WEB Hopkins Mary.Hopkins@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MATH280 15337 MULTIVARIABLE CALCULUS  4 DL WEB Roy Atul.Roy@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MGMT201 15429 BUSINESS LAW  3 DL WEB Foster andrea.foster@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC117 12234 WORLD MUSIC  3 DL WEB Avery Dawn.Avery@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D MUSC131 10213 AMERICAN POPULAR MUSIC  3 DL WEB Crowder Jarrell.Crowder@montgomerycollege.edu 



 

 

 
 
 D MUSC131 12282 AMERICAN POPULAR MUSIC  3 DL WEB Crowder Jarrell.Crowder@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 15296 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Muresan liliana.muresan@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 16449 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Muresan liliana.muresan@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 16450 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Muresan liliana.muresan@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D NUTR101 16451 INTRODUCTION TO NUTRITION  3 DL WEB Muresan liliana.muresan@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D NWIT127 16437 MICROCOMPUTER ESSENTIALS  3 DL WEB Chiang CK.Chiang@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PHIL218 17149 WOMEN IN PHILOSOPHY II  3 DL WEB Rubavichute auksuole.rubavichute@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D POLI101 10177 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT  3 DL WEB Zook Nathan.Zook@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D POLI101 16440 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT  3 DL WEB Haydel Jennifer.Haydel@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D POLI203 10182 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS  3 DL WEB Zook Nathan.Zook@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC102 10085 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB McCeney Melissa.McCeney@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC102 10112 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC102 16374 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC203 11554 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB TBA 



 

 

 
 
 D PSYC203 11555 HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC211 15118 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC215 10089 CHILD PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB Dewhurst Denise.Dewhurst@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D PSYC221 13305 INTRO TO ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D PSYC227 15116 EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY  3 DL WEB TBA 

 
 
 D READ239 13592 LITERACY CONTENT AREA PART II  3 DL WEB Simpson Susan.Simpson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

 
 
 D SOCY100 10091 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Wilson Daniel.Wilson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 10185 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Ngala Benedict.Ngala@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY100 16368 INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY  3 DL WEB Kaya Naliyah.Kaya@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SOCY240 15740 SOCIOLOGY OF AGE AND AGING  3 DL WEB Wilson Daniel.Wilson@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 
 D SPAN101 16421 ELEM SPANISH I  3 DL WEB Butler Cristina.Butler@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
 


